Moore-Love, Karla

From: Gaylen Beatty [gbeatty@columbialandtrust.org]

Sent: Monday, December 30, 2013 10:21 AM

To: Nikkie West; Moore-Love, Karla

Subject: [User Approved] RE: [Approved Sender] RE: Backyard Habitat Certification Program Testimony?

Hi Karla,

I'm confirming Feb 19th.

Please let me know if you need anything else (my contact information is below).

Gaylen Beatty Columbia Land Trust 1001 SE Water Ave. Suite 455 Portland, OR 97214 (503) 841-5918 www.columbialandtrust.org

The Backyard Habitat Certification Program is a collaborative effort by Columbia Land Trust and Audubon Society of Portland.

From: Nikkie West [mailto:nwest@audubonportland.org]
Sent: Tuesday, December 24, 2013 5:31 AM
To: 'Moore-Love, Karla'
Cc: Gaylen Beatty
Subject: RE: [Approved Sender] RE: Backyard Habitat Certification Program Testimony?

Thanks Karla – I'm cc-ing my counter-part, Gaylen Beatty, at the Columbia Land Trust who can provide the info you requested in order to confirm her 3min testimony. We will present jointly (back-to-back) on the Backyard Habitat Program.

Gaylen, can you confirm your testimony on the 19th for Karla – she simply needs your *name, address, phone number, date you wish to speak and topic.*

Thanks again, Karla. We're really looking forward to this. Please let me know if you need anything else from us.

Best,

Nikkie West Backyard Habitat Program Coordinator Audubon Society of Portland 5151 Cornell Rd, Portland, OR 97210 503.292.6855 ext 126 www.audubonportland.org

"The Backyard Habitat Certification Program is a collaborative effort of the Audubon Society of Portland and the Columbia Land Trust"

From: Moore-Love, Karla [mailto:Karla.Moore-Love@portlandoregon.gov]
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 11:32 AM
To: Nikkie West
Cc: Sallinger, Bob
Subject: RE: [Approved Sender] RE: Backyard Habitat Certification Program Testimony?

You may schedule your own Communication but, Auditor's Office policy requires individuals to schedule their Communications. Those wishing to speak will have to email, bring into my office, mail or fax their request. The request should included their name, address, phone number, date they wish to speak and topic.

Karla Moore-Love | Council Clerk City of Portland | Office of the City Auditor 1221 SW 4th Ave Rm 130 Portland OR 97204-1900 email: <u>Karla.Moore-Love@portlandoregon.gov</u> 503.823.4086 | fax 503.823.4571 Clerk's Webpage: <u>www.portlandoregon.gov/auditor/councilclerk</u>

From: Nikkie West [mailto:nwest@audubonportland.org]
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 10:49 AM
To: Moore-Love, Karla
Cc: Sallinger, Bob
Subject: [Approved Sender] RE: Backyard Habitat Certification Program Testimony?

Thanks Karla –

We'd like to reserve space for Wed, Feb 19th. The Backyard Habitat Certification Program is a joint partnership between two non-profits; Audubon Society of Portland and Columbia Land Trust – so, we'd like to reserve two, 3min time slots so each organization can brief the City Council on the ways our program is leveraging the City's green infrastructure investments. We'll prepare a packet of info and maps for the Councilors. Please let me know if what else you need from me to make sure we're prepared.

Happy Holidays,

Nikkie West Backyard Habitat Program Coordinator Audubon Society of Portland 5151 Cornell Rd, Portland, OR 97210 503.292.6855 ext 126 www.audubonportland.org

"The Backyard Habitat Certification Program is a collaborative effort of the Audubon Society of Portland and the Columbia Land Trust"

Request of Gaylen Beatty to address Council regarding Columbia Land Trust/Portland Audubon Backyard Habitat Certification Program (Communication)

FEB 19 2014

PLACED ON FILE

Filed	Filed _
LaVonne Griffin-Valade Auditor of the City of Portland By	Audito

FEB 1 4 2014

COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:			
	YEAS	NAYS	
1. Fritz			
2. Fish			
3. Saltzman			
4. Novick		υ. υ	
Hales			